

PROJECT: **Pinebrook Drain #408**
 CLIENT: **Pinebrook Drain Drainage District**
 BID OPENING: December 11, 2020

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Kalin Const. Co., Inc. Sodus MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI		B and Z Company Benton Harbor MI		Mead Bros. Excavating, Inc. Springport MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid											
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	63,800.00	63,800.00	41,911.82	41,911.82	31,000.00	31,000.00	74,875.00	74,875.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	9,090.00	9,090.00	10,360.29	10,360.29	23,500.00	23,500.00	14,875.00	14,875.00
3	Ditching	20	STA	630.00	12,600.00	425.55	8,511.00	750.00	15,000.00	500.00	10,000.00
4	Tree Removal, less than 24"	5	EA	747.00	3,735.00	706.80	3,534.00	800.00	4,000.00	800.00	4,000.00
5	Tree Removal, 24" or larger	5	EA	1,687.00	8,435.00	1,596.80	7,984.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
6	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	50	LFT	13.00	650.00	21.84	1,092.00	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00
7	Detention Pond Grading	1	L.S.	24,284.00	24,284.00	54,749.35	54,749.35	36,500.00	36,500.00	64,600.00	64,600.00
8	Palladium Pond Dredging and Grading	1	L.S.	55,345.00	55,345.00	91,815.98	91,815.98	120,000.00	120,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
9	Cold Milling HMA Surface	2950	SYD	1.70	5,015.00	1.41	4,159.50	3.80	11,210.00	3.00	8,850.00
10	HMA Surface, Rem	810	SYD	4.00	3,240.00	7.70	6,237.00	10.00	8,100.00	4.00	3,240.00
11	Pavt Rem	660	SYD	6.00	3,960.00	6.99	4,613.40	8.00	5,280.00	4.00	2,640.00
12	Drainage Structure, 48 inch	5	EA	1,573.00	7,865.00	1,177.85	5,889.25	2,180.00	10,900.00	1,850.00	9,250.00
13	Drainage Structure, 60 inch	1	EA	2,076.00	2,076.00	2,162.88	2,162.88	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
14	Drainage Structure, Nyoplast w/ cover, 24 inch	10	EA	1,558.00	15,580.00	1,630.17	16,301.70	1,400.00	14,000.00	1,700.00	17,000.00
15	Drainage Structure, Nyoplast w/ cover. 30 inch	6	EA	2,467.00	14,802.00	2,395.24	14,371.44	2,115.00	12,690.00	2,570.00	15,420.00
16	Perforated Storm Sewer, 8 inch	350	LFT	32.00	11,200.00	37.77	13,219.50	45.50	15,925.00	47.50	16,625.00
17	Perforated Storm Sewer, 12 inch	140	LFT	46.00	6,440.00	41.33	5,786.20	47.00	6,580.00	59.00	8,260.00
18	Perforated Storm Sewer, 18 inch	420	LFT	47.00	19,740.00	51.37	21,575.40	51.00	21,420.00	70.50	29,610.00
19	Perforated Storm Sewer, 24 inch	80	LFT	79.00	6,320.00	61.64	4,931.20	57.00	4,560.00	92.00	7,360.00
20	Storm Sewer, 12 inch	220	LFT	30.00	6,600.00	34.41	7,570.20	43.00	9,460.00	61.00	13,420.00
21	Storm Sewer, 18 inch	150	LFT	32.00	4,800.00	40.95	6,142.50	51.00	7,650.00	79.00	11,850.00
22	Storm Sewer, 24 inch	350	LFT	40.00	14,000.00	45.97	16,089.50	57.00	19,950.00	86.00	30,100.00
23	Pond Outlet Structure, Perforated Riser	2	EA	3,662.00	7,324.00	3,634.69	7,269.38	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,825.00	5,650.00
24	Drainage Structure Cover, Type G	8	EA	404.00	3,232.00	502.05	4,016.40	400.00	3,200.00	500.00	4,000.00
25	HMA, 36A	270	TON	82.00	22,140.00	79.00	21,330.00	80.00	21,600.00	85.00	22,950.00
26	HMA, 13A	30	TON	115.00	3,450.00	155.00	4,650.00	155.00	4,650.00	150.00	4,500.00
27	HMA, Hand Patching	10	TON	147.00	1,470.00	174.15	1,741.50	155.00	1,550.00	200.00	2,000.00
28	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 22A	230	SYD	14.00	3,220.00	13.84	3,183.20	7.00	1,610.00	12.50	2,875.00



PROJECT: **Pinebrook Drain #408**
 CLIENT: **Pinebrook Drain Drainage District**
 BID OPENING: December 11, 2020

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Kalin Const. Co., Inc. Sodus MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI		B and Z Company Benton Harbor MI		Mead Bros. Excavating, Inc. Springport MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29	Driveway, Concrete, 6 inch, Non reinf	580	SYD	43.00	24,940.00	36.01	20,885.80	38.00	22,040.00	36.20	20,996.00
30	HMA, Approach	110	TON	202.00	22,220.00	145.04	15,954.40	130.00	14,300.00	185.00	20,350.00
31	12" Culvert, Class E	140	LFT	26.00	3,640.00	40.01	5,601.40	25.00	3,500.00	53.00	7,420.00
32	Clearing, Modified	700	LFT	6.00	4,200.00	5.57	3,899.00	5.00	3,500.00	5.00	3,500.00
33	Storm Sewer, 12 inch (MDOT)	700	LFT	46.00	32,200.00	39.68	27,776.00	35.00	24,500.00	88.00	61,600.00
34	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	4,783.00	4,783.00	22,662.45	22,662.45	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
35	Restoration	1	L.S.	30,778.00	30,778.00	22,049.49	22,049.49	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,641.00	4,641.00
36	Riprap, Plain	130	SYD	40.00	5,200.00	45.88	5,964.40	95.00	12,350.00	50.00	6,500.00
37	Storm Sewer Cleaning, 12-24"	650	LFT	2.10	1,365.00	2.00	1,300.00	4.00	2,600.00	4.00	2,600.00
38	Storm Sewer Cleaning, 25-48"	1250	LFT	2.10	2,625.00	2.00	2,500.00	6.00	7,500.00	4.00	5,000.00
39	Topsoil, Salvage or Furnish, 4 inch	12500	SYD	1.44	18,000.00	2.54	31,750.00	1.20	15,000.00	0.85	10,625.00
40	Mulch	7750	SYD	0.61	4,727.50	0.31	2,402.50	1.00	7,750.00	0.31	2,402.50
41	Mulch Blanket	4800	SYD	1.60	7,680.00	0.80	3,840.00	2.00	9,600.00	0.80	3,840.00
42	Mulch Anchoring	7750	SYD	0.26	2,015.00	0.06	465.00	1.00	7,750.00	0.06	465.00
43	Stormwater Seeding	12500	SYD	0.95	11,875.00	0.95	11,875.00	0.30	3,750.00	0.95	11,875.00
44	Betula nigra	10	EA	370.00	3,700.00	320.00	3,200.00	350.00	3,500.00	320.00	3,200.00
45	Cercis canadensis	14	EA	365.00	5,110.00	415.00	5,810.00	345.00	4,830.00	415.00	5,810.00
46	Cornus Sericea 'Allemans'	48	EA	50.00	2,400.00	61.00	2,928.00	42.00	2,016.00	61.00	2,928.00
47	Ilex Verticillata 'Jim Dandy'	8	EA	63.00	504.00	78.00	624.00	60.00	480.00	78.00	624.00
48	Ilex verticillata 'Red Sprite'	48	EA	58.00	2,784.00	78.00	3,744.00	55.00	2,640.00	78.00	3,744.00
49	Physocarpus Opulifolius 'Seward'	50	EA	55.00	2,750.00	72.00	3,600.00	52.00	2,600.00	72.00	3,600.00
50	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min.	1	EA	2,642.00	2,642.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
51	Watermain Lowering	6	EA	3,897.00	23,382.00	3,220.26	19,321.56	5,000.00	30,000.00	3,425.00	20,550.00
52	Proposed Pond Unsuitable Material Haul Off	1000	CYD	9.60	9,600.00	8.35	8,350.00	7.00	7,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
53	Landscape Allowance	24	EA	500.00	12,000.00	500.00	12,000.00	500.00	12,000.00	500.00	12,000.00
54	Inspection Days	75	EA	1,200.00	90,000.00	1,200.00	90,000.00	1,200.00	90,000.00	1,200.00	90,000.00
55	Work in Palladium Pond Easement for Access from Palladium Drive	1	L.S.	7,865.00	7,865.00	9,151.55	9,151.55	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Base Bid Total					\$679,398.50		\$734,853.14		\$764,741.00		\$786,770.50

